## City of Rochester Hills Office of the Mayor

## **Proclamation** In Recognition of

## Margaret Casey

## 2010 Rochester Hills Outstanding Employee

Margaret Casey began working for the City of Rochester Hills on June 30, 2003; and Whereas, Margaret works very hard and always seeks better, more efficient methods to Whereas, accomplish those jobs; and Whereas, If you have ever visited the city Intranet, you will find Margaret's redesign a valuable tool for city employees; and Whereas, Margaret developed the Museum website, which includes an online store involving

PayPal transactions. This was a complicated project that required a great deal of effort and collaboration with multiple departments; and

Margaret cares about her work, and co-workers and always goes the extra mile to

assist them.

Whereas.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that I, Bryan K, Barnett, Mayor of Rochester Hills hereby congratulate Margaret Casey on being selected a 2010 Outstanding Employee, and express my thanks for her hard work and dedication to the City of Rochester Hills.

> In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my Seal to be affixed this 13th day of December 2010 in the City of Rochester Hills, Michidan.

Bryan K, Barnett, Mayor City of Rochester Hills